# **Town of Gorham**

MUNICIPAL CENTER 270 MAIN STREET GORHAM, ME 04038-1382

Tel. 207-839-5040 Fax:207-839-7711 www.gorham-me.org



**DEBORAH F. FOSSUM**Director of Planning & Zoning <u>dfossum@gorham.me.us</u>

AARON D. SHIELDS Assistant Planner ashields@gorham.me.us

Thomas M. POIRIER Compliance Manager tpoirier@gorham.me.us

### **GORHAM PLANNING BOARD**

### Workshop Meeting April 10, 2006

Revised for Start Time

The Gorham Planning Board will hold a Workshop Meeting on Monday, April 10, 2006, at <u>6:00 p.m.</u> in the Gorham High School Auditorium, 41 Morrill Avenue, Gorham, Maine.

### **AGENDA ITEMS**

- 1. Discussion of Subcommittee Roles and other organizational matters.
- 2. Review Planning Board Rules
- 3. Other Business
- 4. Adjournment.

NOTE: Workshop meetings of the Gorham Planning Board are not televised.

# **Town of Gorham**

MUNICIPAL CENTER 270 MAIN STREET GORHAM, ME 04038-1382

Tel. 207-839-5040 Fax: 207-839-7711 www.gorham-me.org



**DEBORAH F. FOSSUM**Director of Planning & Zoning <u>dfossum@gorham.me.us</u>

AARON D. SHIELDS
Assistant Planner
ashields@gorham.me.us

Thomas M. POIRIER
Compliance Manager
tpoirier@gorham.me.us

## GORHAM PLANNING BOARD April 10, 2006

Revised

The Gorham Planning Board will hold a second monthly meeting on Monday, April 10, 2006 at 7:00 p.m. in the Gorham High School Auditorium, 41 Morrill Avenue, Gorham, Maine. A Workshop Meeting starting at **6:00 p.m.** will precede the regular meeting.

#### **AGENDA ITEMS**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. AMENDMENT TO THE LAND USE & DEVELOPMENT CODE DEFINITION OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL OFFICES PUBLIC HEARING

Proposed amendment to <u>Chapter I</u>, <u>Zoning Regulations</u>, Section V, <u>Definitions</u>, of the Gorham Land Use and Development Code amending the definition of <u>Business and Professional Offices</u> to allow accessory sales of products directly related to the conduct of a given profession as a minor and ancillary use.

#### 3. ADJOURNMENT

Please inform us in advance of any special requirements you may have due to a disability.